SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fred Mills on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 136 by Senator Fred Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 11, change "section" to "Section"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, lines 12 through 13, change "the third paragraph of Subsection B of this section"
- 5 to "Paragraph B(3) of this Section"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, line 27, change "which" to "that"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 9 On page 7, line 15, change "(C)(4)" to "C(4)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 18, following "approved by the" delete "Legislative Fiscal Office" and insert
- 12 "legislative fiscal office"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 9, line 6, change "if any of the following provisions apply" to "for any of the
- 15 **following reasons**"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 10, line 11, change "(A)(1)" to "A(1)"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 10, line 19, following "the attorney general" delete "of"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 10, line 20, before ", the speaker" delete "Louisiana"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 10, line 27, following "The" and before "may" change "Office of the State
- 24 Register" to "office of the state register"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 11, at the beginning of line 12, change "(A)(1)" to "A(1)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 11, line 27, change "committee" to "subcommittee"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 12, line 1, after "conformity" and before "and not" insert "with"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 12, line 18, after "same" and before "or" insert "as"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 12, line 26, change "Subsection (D)(2)" to "Paragraph D(2)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 13, at the beginning of line 1, change "committee" to "subcommittee"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 13, line 4, after "oversight" and before "." change "committee" to "subcommittee"